No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2020- Maths Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1

Dated Shimla-171001, the

शिक्षा निरेशलय उच्चतर हि॰प्र॰ 2 0 NOV 2021 झिमला - 1

OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of competent authority and NOC given by the State project Director Samagra Shiksha (SS) HP Shimla-1 vide his letter No. HPSES- ISSE-DIETS-Transfer- 11/18-5288 dated 12.11.2021, Sh. Raj Kumar, Lect./Lect.(SN) Maths presently posted at GSSS Manjoo, Distt. Solan to GSSS Bani Materni, Distt. Solan vice Smt. Maya Devi, Lect./Lect.(SN) Maths & she is further hereby transferred/ adjusted in DIET Jukhala, Distt Bilaspur against vacancy, without TTA/JT. If he fulfills the requisite qualification & in relaxation of ban on transfers, on secondment basis on the following terms & condition:-

- The period of secondment of the official can be cancelled without assigning any reason without prior notice by the parent department.
- The above official can be repatriate to his parent department at any time as per requirement of the Department as well as in the interest of students.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No, Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the_

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The State Project Director Samagra Shiksha (SS) HP Shimla-1.
- 2. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Solan, HP.
- 3. The Principal, GSSS Manjoo, Distt.Solan, H.P.
- 4. The Princilpal, GSSS Bani Materni, Distt. Solan, H.P.
- 5. The Principal, DIET Jukhala, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P.
- 6. Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh